Terms and Conditions Policy for The Union Congregational Church of Amesbury Website

Effective Date: March 1, 2025

Welcome to The Union Congregational Church of Amesbury website. By accessing or using our website and the services offered here, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions (the "Terms"). If you do not agree to these Terms, please do not use this website.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using our website, you confirm that you have read, understood, and agree to these Terms and Conditions. We reserve the right to modify these Terms at any time, and your continued use of our website constitutes acceptance of any changes.

2. Services Offered

Our website provides information about The Union Congregational Church of Amesbury, upcoming events, and the ability to register and pay for events using credit card payments.

3. Registration and Payment

- Event Registration: Users may register for events by completing the registration form available on our website.
- Payment Processing: All payments for events are processed securely through a third-party payment processor. By submitting your credit card information, you agree to comply with the payment processor's terms and conditions.
- Refund Policy: We offer refunds for event registrations under the following conditions:
 - Requests must be made within [insert number] days of the event.
 - A processing fee of [insert amount] will be deducted from all refunds.
 - No refunds will be issued for no-shows.

4. User Responsibilities

- You agree to provide accurate and complete information when registering for events and making payments.
- You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account information and for all activities that occur under your account.

5. Intellectual Property

All content on this website, including text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of The Union Congregational Church of Amesbury or its content suppliers and is protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. You may not modify, reproduce, distribute, create derivative works from, publicly display, or use any of the content on this site without our prior written permission.

6. Limitations of Liability

The Union Congregational Church of Amesbury shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages arising from your use of, or inability to use, our website or the services provided herein. We do not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of any information on the website or any external sites linked through this website.

7. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless The Union Congregational Church of Amesbury, its officers, directors, employees, and agents from and against any and all claims, losses, liabilities, damages, costs, or expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of or relating to your use of the website or violation of these Terms.

8. Governing Law

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachustts, and the United States of America, without regard to its conflict of law principles. You agree to submit to the personal jurisdiction of

the courts located in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts for the resolution of any disputes.

9. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at:

The Union Congregational Church of Amesbury 350 Main Street Amesbury, MA 01913 info@amesburyunion.org

By using our website, you acknowledge that you have read these Terms and Conditions and agree to be bound by them.

The Union Congregational Church of Amesbury reserves the right to update these Terms at any time, and your continued use of the website constitutes acceptance of the new Terms.

End of Terms and Conditions